DISASTER ASSISTANCE

Federal Disaster Loans

for Homeowners, Renters and Businesses of All Sizes

MONTANA - Severe Storms & Flooding
Disaster Recovery Centers (DRCs)

SBA Disaster Assistance
Customer Service Center

Declaration #12714 (800) 659-2955
Updated 09/07/11
DISASTER BLACKFEET RESERVATION Closes:  Saturday, September 10 @ COB
RECOVERY  Tribal Council Room HOURS:
CENTER 640 All Chiefs Road '
Browning, MT 59417 Tuesday — Saturday 9:00 am — 7:00 pm
MOBILE BLAINE COUNTY Open: Saturday, September 17 @ 1 pm
DISASTER Blaine County Fairgrounds Commercial Building through Monday, Sept. 19 @ COB
RECOVERY 300 Cleveland Road West HOURS:
CENTER Chinook, MT 59523 Saturday 1:00 pm — 7:00 pm
Sunday & Monday 9:00 am — 7:00 pm
MOBILE BROADWATER COUNTY Open: Monday, September 12 through
DISASTER  Broadwater Middle School Community Center Wednesday, Sept. 14 @ COB
RECOVERY 201 North Spruce Street HOURS:
CENTER Townsend, MT 59644 Monday 1:00 am — 7:00 pm
Tuesday 9:00 am —7:00 pm
Wednesday 9:00 am-12:00 pm
DISASTER  CROW INDIAN RESERVATION Closes:  Thursday, September 15 @ COB
RECOVERY former Crow Casino HOURS:
CENTER Interstate 90, Exit 510 '
Crow Agency, MT 59022 Mondays — Sundays 9:00 am —7:00 pm
DISASTER  FLATHEAD COUNTY Closes: Thursday, September 8 @ COB
RECOVERY Flathead County Office of Emergency Services HOURS:
CENTER 625 Timberwolf Parkway '
Kalispell, MT 59901 Mondays — Fridays 9:00 am — 7:00 pm
MOBILE FT. PECK INDIAN RESERVATION Open: Friday, September 9 through
DISASTER  Poplar Cultural Center Sunday, September 11 @ COB
RECOVERY 211 East F Street HOURS:
CENTER Poplar, MT 59255 Friday 1:00 pm — 7:00 pm
Saturday & Sunday 9:00 am —7:00 pm
DISASTER ROSEBUD COUNTY Closes: Wednesday, September 7 @ COB
RECOVERY Forsyth City Hall .
CENTER Council Room HOURS:
247 N 9" Avenue Thursday 1:00 pm —7:00 pm
Forsyth, MT 59327 Friday & Tuesday 9:00 am —7:00 pm
Wednesday 9:00 am-12:00 pm
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